

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Water Resources Department- Inter State Water Cell-37th Annual General Body Meeting of NWDA on 14/12/2023 and Action Plan for implementation of the PM-JANMAN on 15/12/2023-Journey of Principal Secretary (WRD) to New Delhi-Ex post facto Sanction Accorded-Orders issued.

WATER RESOURCES (ISWC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.110/2024/WRD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-02-2024

- 1. Letter No. SCLIR/Tech/400/1//2023 dated 23.11.2023 from the Read: Director General, NWDA and Member Secretary.
 - 2. Note No.9/Secy/2023/WRD & CSIND dated 13.12.2023 from Principal Secretary, WRD, Government of Kerala.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the Letter read above as first paper, it is informed that the 37 th Annual General Body Meeting of NWDA will be held on 14/12/2023, in Committee Room "A", at Vigyan Bhawan Annexe, New Delhi. As per the note read above as second paper, Principal Secretary (WRD) will be attending the 37th Annual General Body Meeting of NWDA on 14/12/2023 and Action Plan for implementation of the PM-JANMAN on 15/12/2023. Principal Secretary(WRD) attended the same.

In this circumstances, Ex post facto sanction is accorded to Shri.Ashok Kumar Singh, Principal Secretary, WRD for having attended 37th Annual General Body Meeting of NWDA on 14/12/2023 and Action Plan for implementation of the PM-JANMAN on 15/12/2023 in New Delhi. His journey to New Delhi and back for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) SUKUMARAN NAIR G JOINT SECRETARY

То

1. Director General, NWDA & Member Secretary, National Water

Development Agency, Ministry of Jal Shakthi, Government of India, Department of WR, RD and GR.

- 2. Sri. Ashok Kumar Singh IAS, Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department, Government of Kerala.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, ISW, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The General Administration(AIS-A) Department.
- 5. The Accountant General(Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 6. The Director, I&PRD(Web & New Media).
- 7. Stock File/Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:-

PS to Minister, WRD.